504194860 01/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4241535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLOXX, INC.	12/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akamai Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Broadway
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8539329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)444-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-444-2906

Email: docket@akamai.com

Correspondent Name: AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Address Line 1: 150 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: ATTN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: AKAMAI_BLOXX_MERGER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL NICOLORA	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Nicolora/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Akamai_Bloxx_Merger#page1.tif source=Akamai Bloxx Merger#page2.tif source=Akamai_Bloxx_Merger#page3.tif

> REEL: 041075 FRAME: 0901 504194860

PATENT

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BLOXX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2016, AT 2:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203595287

Date: 12-28-16

2933637 8100M SR# 20167275728

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:44 PM 12/27/2016 FILED 02:44 PM 12/27/2016 8R 20167275728 - File Number 2933637

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

Bloxx. Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

Akamai Technologies, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 20th day of August, 1998, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Bloxx, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 17th day of October, 2007 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Bloxx").

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, at a meeting duly held on the 13th day of December, 2016, duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED: That, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Corporation is hereby authorized to merge Bloxx, a Delaware corporation that is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, into the Corporation effective December 31, 2016 or at such time in 2016 as management has determined that all business, financial, legal and similar considerations to justify such transaction have been satisfied.

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the President, Treasurer and Secretary of the Corporation be and each hereby is, authorized to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the merger of Bloxx into the Corporation, cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and take ail such other actions and to execute all such other instruments and agreements as they or any of them may deem appropriate to effect such merger.

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the proper officers of the Corporation and each of them acting singly be, and hereby are, authorized and directed to take such actions as may be necessary or advisable to carry out the

ActiveUS 159987279v, I

PATENT **REEL: 041075 FRAME: 0903**

foregoing resolutions, including without limitation executing agreements and plans of merger and making filings with appropriate state governmental authorities.

That the merger shall become effective on December 31, 2016. FOURTH:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Akamai Technologies, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its Secretary this 22nd day of December, 2016.

AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Secretary

RECORDED: 01/25/2017